Page 1 of 3   www.pduke.com   2013/6/4
FKC12W SERIES
12 WATTS  DC-DC CONVERTER
INPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Input voltage range
24VDC nominal input
48VDC nominal input
9 ~ 36VDC

• 12 WATTS OUTPUT POWER
• OUTPUT CURRENT UP TO 3.5A
• STANDARD 1.25 X 0.80 X 0.40 INCH
• HIGH EFFICIENCY UP TO 88%
• 4:1 ULTRA WIDE INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE
• FIVE-SIDED CONTINUOUS SHIELD
• FIXED SWITCHING FREQUENCY (400kHz)
• STANDARD 24 PIN DIP PACKAGE
• CE MARK MEETS 2006/95/EC, 2011/95/EC AND 2004/108/EC
• SAFETY MEETS UL60950-1, EN60950-1 AND IEC60950-1
• ISO9001 CERTIFIED MANUFACTURING FACILITIES
• COMPLIANT TO RoHS EU DIRECTIVE 2011/65/EU
OPTIONS
SMD TYPE
DESCRIPTION
The FKC12W series offer 12 watts of output power from a package in an IC
compatible 24pin DIP configuration. FKC12W series have 4:1 ultra wide input
voltage of 9~36 and 18~75VDC. The FKC12W have features 1600VDC of
isolation, short circuit protection and as well as five sided shielding.
APPLICATIONS

(2)
 Model
Number
Input
Range
Output
Voltage Min. Load Max. Load
Output
Ripple & Noise Input Current
Eff
(3)
(%)
Capacitor
(4)
Load max
FKC12-24S3P3W 9 ~ 36 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 3500mA 85mVp-p 55mA 84 2000µF
FKC12-24S05W 9 ~ 36 VDC 5.1 VDC 0mA 2400mA 85mVp-p 55mA 87 2000µF
FKC12-24S12W 9 ~ 36 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 1000mA 85mVp-p 13mA 87 430µF
FKC12-24S15W 9 ~ 36 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 800mA 85mVp-p 11mA 87 300µF
FKC12-24D05W 9 ~ 36 VDC ± 5 VDC 0mA ± 1200mA 85mVp-p 15mA 84 ± 1250µF
FKC12-24D12W 9 ~ 36 VDC ± 12 VDC 0mA ± 500mA 85mVp-p 12mA 87 ± 200µF
FKC12-24D15W 9 ~ 36 VDC ± 15 VDC 0mA ± 400mA 85mVp-p 20mA 87 ± 120µF
FKC12-48S3P3W 18 ~ 75 VDC 3.3 VDC 0mA 3500mA 85mVp-p 17mA 84 2000µF
FKC12-48S05W 18 ~ 75 VDC 5.1 VDC 0mA 2400mA 85mVp-p 20mA 87 2000µF
FKC12-48S12W 18 ~ 75 VDC 12 VDC 0mA 1000mA 85mVp-p 6mA 87 430µF
FKC12-48S15W 18 ~ 75 VDC 15 VDC 0mA 800mA 85mVp-p 6mA 88 300µF
FKC12-48D05W 18 ~ 75 VDC ± 5 VDC 0mA ± 1200mA 85mVp-p 7mA 85 ± 1250µF
FKC12-48D12W 18 ~ 75 VDC ± 12 VDC 0mA ± 500mA 85mVp-p 7mA 87 ± 200µF
FKC12-48D15W 18 ~ 75 VDC ± 15 VDC 0mA ± 400mA 85mVp-p 7mA 87 ± 120µF
Note
1. BELLCORE TR-NWT-000332. Case 1: 50% Stress, Temperature at 40ºC.
MIL-HDBK-217F Notice2 @Ta=25 ºC, Full load (Ground, Benign, controlled environment)
2. Typical value at nominal input voltage and no load.